mno 3/27/00 UNITED

04-18-2000

101324324

SHEET



Attorney Docket No.: NTL-3.2.088/2200 (10615BAUS01U)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Steven M. Armstrong, Eric W. Parsons, Elwyn B. Davies, Andrew Newton Harker, David Robert Stringer	NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Canada	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ?Yes _XNo	
Other:		
Execution Date: March 2, 3 and 17, 2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Paten	t No.(s):	
09/461,119		
Additional numbers at	ttached?Yes _X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
750 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022	X Enclosed	
1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charge to deposit Account No. 03-2317.	
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-2317</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature.		
To the Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	~ 1	
\mathcal{I}_{i}	Rus March 20, 2000	
Lawrence E. Russ, Reg. No. 35,342 Type Name & Reg. No. Signature	March 20, 2000 Date	
0/2000 TTRAN1 00000116 09461119		
C:581 40.00 DP		
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document3	
3:\Apps\WPDATA\NORTEL\2200\ASGMTREC.RDL		

PATENT

REEL: 010691 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

World Trade Center of Montreal whose full post office address is:

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor

Montreal, Quebec FI2Y 3Y4

Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Independent Contact Spanning Multiple Access Networks

set forth in an application for letter	rs patent of the UNITED STATES	OF AMERICA
Serial No09/461.119	filed12/14/99	
and all rights and privileges under	any and all letters patent that may	be granted for said inventions.
Holina South Draw	Stull	Data March 17,2000
Witness Signature	Steven M. Armstrong 24 Hillylew Road	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	Nepean, Omario K2H 9G5,	Canada
11 -2		
In the		Date May 17/2000 Assigner
Wirness Signature	Erie W Parishs	Assignor
SYLVAIN HUPTE	19 Carlisle Circle RR4 Ashton, Ontario KOA 180, C	·
Witness Name (print)	Asinton, Ontario AUA 180, C	-anacia
taine delber	Mus Der	Date 3/1/2000
Witness Signature	Blwyn B. Davisa	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	60 The Butts Ely, Cambridgeshire CB7 SA	AW. UK
A		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Elfani.	Andrew N. Horker	Date 2/3/2000
Witness Signature I.V. DAVIE'S	Andrew Newton Harker	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	20A Nursery Road Bishops Stortford, Hortfords	bire CM233HL, UK
X Additional Assignors on attaction in the country of the country	•	

PATENT

REEL: 010691 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT (Page 2) NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

Independent Contact Spanning Multiple Access Networks

Serial No. <u>09/461,119</u> Filed <u>12/14/99</u>	
D. Flavort	David Robert Stringer Assignor
Witness Signature AUTO ELSCORTH Witness Name (print)	David Robert Stringer 72 Broom Grove Knebworth, Hertfordshire SG36BQ, UK
	Date
Witness Signature	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	
Perts NTP (IGAIS) GAAppiNPDATANORTECGENPasignamic-vpt	

PATENT REEL: 010691 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 03/27/2000